Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

020 - Covington County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

3/10/2025 2:50:00 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$25,949,514.00
$500.00
$8,331,620.00
$222,367.00
$34,504,001.00

$18,910,913.00
$4,991,189.00
$3,277,102.00
$2,907,270.00
$1,645,596.00
$2,902,061.00
$0.00
$1,299,679.00
$35,933,810.00

$243,914.82
$710,923.35
($467,008.53)

(%$1,896,817.53)
$25,727,957.19
$23,831,139.66

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

GENERAL

Actual

$11,168,529.99
$240.00
$4,719,415.41
$64,495.91
$15,952,681.31

$7,654,454.93
$1,999,905.91
$1,587,029.22
$965,045.96
$686,229.20
$513,961.51
$0.00
$522,198.52
$13,928,825.25

$124,891.38
$244,464.10
($119,572.72)

$1,904,283.34
$30,384,981.90
$32,289,265.24

For Fiscal Year 2025, Fiscal Period 05

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($14,780,984.01)

($260.00)

($3,612,204.59)

($157,871.09)

($18,551,319.69)

$11,256,458.07

$2,991,283.09
$1,690,072.78
$1,942,224.04
$959,366.80
$2,388,099.49
$0.00
$777,480.48

$22,004,984.75

($119,023.44)
$466,459.25
$347,435.81

$3,801,100.87
$4,657,024.71
$8,458,125.58

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$1,565.00
$4,500,507.70
$1,338,788.00
$46,025.00
$5,886,885.70

$2,262,890.72
$663,114.18
$156,227.64
$2,378,490.44
$258,045.22
$0.00

$0.00
$351,574.50
$6,070,342.70

$813,246.85
$93,978.38
$719,268.47

$535,811.47
$3,667,836.29
$4,203,647.76

Actual

$0.00
$2,265,253.83
$572,971.05
$27,957.25
$2,866,182.13

$945,823.78
$185,860.30
$58,604.66
$1,271,429.74
$97,048.82
$0.00

$0.00
$134,971.79
$2,693,739.09

$227,660.80
$36,716.02
$190,944.78

$363,387.82
$3,085,969.92
$3,449,357.74

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($1,565.00)
($2,235,253.87)
($765,816.95)
($18,067.75)
($3,020,703.57)

$1,317,066.94
$477,253.88
$97,622.98
$1,107,060.70
$160,996.40
$0.00

$0.00
$216,602.71
$3,376,603.61

($585,586.05)
$57,262.36
($528,323.69)

($172,423.65)
($581,866.37)
($754,290.02)
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