STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2025, Fiscal Period 05

State Sources \$25,949,514.00 \$11,168,529.99 (\$14,780,984.01) \$1,565.00 \$0.00 (\$1,565.00 Federal Sources \$500.00 \$240.00 (\$260.00) \$4,500,507.70 \$2,265,253.83 (\$2,235,253.83 Local Sources \$8,331,620.00 \$4,719,415.41 (\$3,612,204.59) \$1,338,788.00 \$572,971.05 (\$765,816.9 Other Sources \$222,367.00 \$64,495.91 (\$157,871.09) \$46,025.00 \$27,957.25 (\$18,067.7 Total Revenues: \$34,504,001.00 \$15,952,681.31 (\$18,551,319.69) \$5,886,885.70 \$2,866,182.13 (\$3,020,703.5 Expenditures Instructional Services \$18,910,913.00 \$7,654,454.93 \$11,256,458.07 \$2,262,890.72 \$945,823.78 \$1,317,066.9 Instructional Support Services \$4,991,189.00 \$1,999,905.91 \$2,991,283.09 \$663,114.18 \$185,860.30 \$477,253.8 Operation & Maintenance Services \$3,277,102.00 \$1,587,029.22 \$1,690,072.78 \$156,227.64 \$58,604.66 \$97,622.9	020 - Covington County Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		VARIANCE Favorable
State Sources \$25,949,514.00 \$11,168,529.99 (\$14,780,984.01) \$1,565.00 \$0.00 (\$1,565.00 Federal Sources \$500.00 \$240.00 (\$260.00) \$4,500,507.70 \$2,265,253.83 (\$2,235,253.83 Local Sources \$8,331,620.00 \$4,719,415.41 (\$3,612,204.59) \$1,338,788.00 \$572,971.05 (\$765,816.9 Other Sources \$222,367.00 \$64,495.91 (\$157,871.09) \$46,025.00 \$27,957.25 (\$18,067.7 Total Revenues: \$34,504,001.00 \$15,952,681.31 (\$18,551,319.69) \$5,886,885.70 \$2,866,182.13 (\$3,020,703.5 Expenditures Instructional Services \$18,910,913.00 \$7,654,454.93 \$11,256,458.07 \$2,262,890.72 \$945,823.78 \$1,317,066.9 Instructional Support Services \$4,991,189.00 \$1,999,905.91 \$2,991,283.09 \$663,114.18 \$185,860.30 \$477,253.8 Operation & Maintenance Services \$3,277,102.00 \$1,587,029.22 \$1,690,072.78 \$156,227.64 \$58,604.66 \$97,622.9	Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Federal Sources \$500.00 \$240.00 (\$260.00) \$4,500,507.70 \$2,265,253.83 (\$2,235,253.83 Local Sources \$8,331,620.00 \$4,719,415.41 (\$3,612,204.59) \$1,338,788.00 \$572,971.05 (\$765,816.9 Other Sources \$222,367.00 \$64,495.91 (\$157,871.09) \$46,025.00 \$27,957.25 (\$18,067.7 Total Revenues: \$34,504,001.00 \$15,952,681.31 (\$18,551,319.69) \$5,886,885.70 \$2,866,182.13 (\$3,020,703.5 Expenditures Instructional Services \$18,910,913.00 \$7,654,454.93 \$11,256,458.07 \$2,262,890.72 \$945,823.78 \$1,317,066.9 Instructional Support Services \$4,991,189.00 \$1,999,905.91 \$2,991,283.09 \$663,114.18 \$185,860.30 \$477,253.8 Operation & Maintenance Services \$3,277,102.00 \$1,587,029.22 \$1,690,072.78 \$156,227.64 \$58,604.66 \$97,622.9	Revenues						
Local Sources \$8,331,620.00 \$4,719,415.41 (\$3,612,204.59) \$1,338,788.00 \$572,971.05 (\$765,816.9 Other Sources \$222,367.00 \$64,495.91 (\$157,871.09) \$46,025.00 \$27,957.25 (\$18,067.7 Total Revenues: \$34,504,001.00 \$15,952,681.31 (\$18,551,319.69) \$5,886,885.70 \$2,866,182.13 (\$3,020,703.5	State Sources	\$25,949,514.00	\$11,168,529.99	(\$14,780,984.01)	\$1,565.00	\$0.00	(\$1,565.00)
Other Sources \$222,367.00 \$64,495.91 (\$157,871.09) \$46,025.00 \$27,957.25 (\$18,067.77 Total Revenues: \$34,504,001.00 \$15,952,681.31 (\$18,551,319.69) \$5,886,885.70 \$2,866,182.13 (\$3,020,703.57 Expenditures Instructional Services \$18,910,913.00 \$7,654,454.93 \$11,256,458.07 \$2,262,890.72 \$945,823.78 \$1,317,066.93 Instructional Support Services \$4,991,189.00 \$1,999,905.91 \$2,991,283.09 \$663,114.18 \$185,860.30 \$477,253.83 Operation & Maintenance Services \$3,277,102.00 \$1,587,029.22 \$1,690,072.78 \$156,227.64 \$58,604.66 \$97,622.53	Federal Sources	\$500.00	\$240.00	(\$260.00)	\$4,500,507.70	\$2,265,253.83	(\$2,235,253.87)
Total Revenues: \$34,504,001.00 \$15,952,681.31 (\$18,551,319.69) \$5,886,885.70 \$2,866,182.13 (\$3,020,703.5) Expenditures Instructional Services \$18,910,913.00 \$7,654,454.93 \$11,256,458.07 \$2,262,890.72 \$945,823.78 \$1,317,066.9 Instructional Support Services \$4,991,189.00 \$1,999,905.91 \$2,991,283.09 \$663,114.18 \$185,860.30 \$477,253.8 Operation & Maintenance Services \$3,277,102.00 \$1,587,029.22 \$1,690,072.78 \$156,227.64 \$58,604.66 \$97,622.9	Local Sources	\$8,331,620.00	\$4,719,415.41	(\$3,612,204.59)	\$1,338,788.00	\$572,971.05	(\$765,816.95)
Expenditures Instructional Services \$18,910,913.00 \$7,654,454.93 \$11,256,458.07 \$2,262,890.72 \$945,823.78 \$1,317,066.95 Instructional Support Services \$4,991,189.00 \$1,999,905.91 \$2,991,283.09 \$663,114.18 \$185,860.30 \$477,253.85 Operation & Maintenance Services \$3,277,102.00 \$1,587,029.22 \$1,690,072.78 \$156,227.64 \$58,604.66 \$97,622.55	Other Sources	\$222,367.00	\$64,495.91	(\$157,871.09)	\$46,025.00	\$27,957.25	(\$18,067.75)
Instructional Services \$18,910,913.00 \$7,654,454.93 \$11,256,458.07 \$2,262,890.72 \$945,823.78 \$1,317,066.93 Instructional Support Services \$4,991,189.00 \$1,999,905.91 \$2,991,283.09 \$663,114.18 \$185,860.30 \$477,253.83 Operation & Maintenance Services \$3,277,102.00 \$1,587,029.22 \$1,690,072.78 \$156,227.64 \$58,604.66 \$97,622.83	Total Revenues:	\$34,504,001.00	\$15,952,681.31	(\$18,551,319.69)	\$5,886,885.70	\$2,866,182.13	(\$3,020,703.57)
Instructional Support Services \$4,991,189.00 \$1,999,905.91 \$2,991,283.09 \$663,114.18 \$185,860.30 \$477,253.8 Operation & Maintenance Services \$3,277,102.00 \$1,587,029.22 \$1,690,072.78 \$156,227.64 \$58,604.66 \$97,622.8	Expenditures						
Operation & Maintenance Services \$3,277,102.00 \$1,587,029.22 \$1,690,072.78 \$156,227.64 \$58,604.66 \$97,622.5	Instructional Services	\$18,910,913.00	\$7,654,454.93	\$11,256,458.07	\$2,262,890.72	\$945,823.78	\$1,317,066.94
The second secon	Instructional Support Services	\$4,991,189.00	\$1,999,905.91	\$2,991,283.09	\$663,114.18	\$185,860.30	\$477,253.88
Auxiliary Services \$2,907,270.00 \$965,045.96 \$1,942,224.04 \$2,378,490.44 \$1,271,429.74 \$1,107,060.00	Operation & Maintenance Services	\$3,277,102.00	\$1,587,029.22	\$1,690,072.78	\$156,227.64	\$58,604.66	\$97,622.98
	Auxiliary Services	\$2,907,270.00	\$965,045.96	\$1,942,224.04	\$2,378,490.44	\$1,271,429.74	\$1,107,060.70
General Administrative Services \$1,645,596.00 \$686,229.20 \$959,366.80 \$258,045.22 \$97,048.82 \$160,996.4	General Administrative Services	\$1,645,596.00	\$686,229.20	\$959,366.80	\$258,045.22	\$97,048.82	\$160,996.40
Special Revenue Outlay \$2,902,061.00 \$513,961.51 \$2,388,099.49 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	Special Revenue Outlay	\$2,902,061.00	\$513,961.51	\$2,388,099.49	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
General Service \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	General Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures \$1,299,679.00 \$522,198.52 \$777,480.48 \$351,574.50 \$134,971.79 \$216,602.7	Other Expenditures	\$1,299,679.00	\$522,198.52	\$777,480.48	\$351,574.50	\$134,971.79	\$216,602.71
Total Expenditures: \$35,933,810.00 \$13,928,825.25 \$22,004,984.75 \$6,070,342.70 \$2,693,739.09 \$3,376,603.00	Total Expenditures:	\$35,933,810.00	\$13,928,825.25	\$22,004,984.75	\$6,070,342.70	\$2,693,739.09	\$3,376,603.61
Other Financing Sources (Uses)	Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources: \$243,914.82 \$124,891.38 (\$119,023.44) \$813,246.85 \$227,660.80 (\$585,586.0	Other Financing Sources:	\$243,914.82	\$124,891.38	(\$119,023.44)	\$813,246.85	\$227,660.80	(\$585,586.05)
Other Financing Uses: \$710,923.35 \$244,464.10 \$466,459.25 \$93,978.38 \$36,716.02 \$57,262.3	Other Financing Uses:	\$710,923.35	\$244,464.10	\$466,459.25	\$93,978.38	\$36,716.02	\$57,262.36
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses): (\$467,008.53) (\$119,572.72) \$347,435.81 \$719,268.47 \$190,944.78 (\$528,323.6	Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$467,008.53)	(\$119,572.72)	\$347,435.81	\$719,268.47	\$190,944.78	(\$528,323.69)
	Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	(\$1,896,817.53)	\$1,904,283.34	\$3,801,100.87	\$535,811.47	\$363,387.82	(\$172,423.65)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1: \$25,727,957.19 \$30,384,981.90 \$4,657,024.71 \$3,667,836.29 \$3,085,969.92 (\$581,866.3	Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$25,727,957.19	\$30,384,981.90	\$4,657,024.71	\$3,667,836.29	\$3,085,969.92	(\$581,866.37)
Ending Fund Balance: \$23,831,139.66 \$32,289,265.24 \$8,458,125.58 \$4,203,647.76 \$3,449,357.74 (\$754,290.0	Ending Fund Balance:	\$23,831,139.66	\$32,289,265.24	\$8,458,125.58	\$4,203,647.76	\$3,449,357.74	(\$754,290.02)

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.